

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26462/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in LPA No. 421/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LUCKY EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr.Vishal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.V. K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv. For

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.1. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr.V.B. Saharya, learned counsel and Mr. V.K. Verma, learned counsel accept notice.

In the meantime any constructional activity including digging of the land shall remain stayed.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. One week's time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up after three weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
ardwaj)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh
Court Master